You are required to execute an Agreement on Non-Judicial stamp paper of Rs.5000/- (purchased
from Rajasthan only) within 15 days from the date of issue of this LOI. The format of agreement is
enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

7. You are also required to furnish a Perforrnance Bank Guarantee of amount INR 1,92,000.00 (One
lakh ninety two thousand rupees Only) (Calculated as 5% of the Contract value(rounded off to the
nearest thousand Indian Rupees) in the form defined in the clause 29 of Chapter 5 of RFP.

8. Please note bank guarantee should be from a scheduled commercial bank in India in favor of